TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/03/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PATRIOT PROPPANTS, LLC		107/03/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIMIN CORPORATION
Street Address:	258 ELM STREET
City:	NEW CANAAN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06840
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3858153	PATRIOT PROPPANTS
Registration Number:	3858152	PROPSTAR
Serial Number:	77852504	TURBOPROP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (216)566-9711

 Phone:
 2165669700

Email: martin@rankinhill.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: RANKIN, HILL AND CLARK LLP

Address Line 1: 23755 LORAIN ROAD, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: NORTH OLMSTED, OHIO 44070-2224

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UNM-35328 -35329 -35330

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004656 FRAME: 0100

0.00 3858153

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory S. Vickers
Signature:	/Gregory S. Vickers/
Date:	11/07/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=MergerDocument_PatriotProppantsToUniminCorporation#page1.tif source=MergerDocument_PatriotProppantsToUniminCorporation#page2.tif source=MergerDocument_PatriotProppantsToUniminCorporation#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004656 FRAME: 0101

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PATRIOT OPERATING COMPANY, LLC", A TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"PATRIOT PROPPANTS, LLC", A TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "UNIMIN CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "UNIMIN
CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2011, AT 12:26 O'CLOCK
P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRD DAY OF JULY,

A.D. 2011.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0739808 8100M

110775244

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 8872307

DATE: 06-29-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004656 FRAME: 0102

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:03 PM 06/29/2011 FILED 12:26 PM 06/29/2011 SRV 110775244 - 0739808 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

PATRIOT PROPPANTS, LLC and

PATRIOT OPERATING COMPANY, LLC

WITH AND INTO

UNIMIN CORPORATION

- 1. Patriot Proppants, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, and Patriot Operating Company, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, each shall merge with and into Unimin Corporation, a Delaware corporation, pursuant to Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 10.001 of the Texas Business Organizations Code, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and Plan of Merger duly adopted.
- 2. The name and jurisdiction of formation of each entity which is to merge is:

Name	Jurisdiction of Formation
Patriot Proppants, LLC	Texas
Patriot Operating Company, LLC	Texas
Unimin Corporation	Delaware

- 3. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and each merging limited liability company in accordance with Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 4. The name of the surviving corporation shall be Unimin Corporation.
- 5. The certificate of incorporation of Unimin Corporation shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation without any change or amendment thereto.
- 6. This Certificate of Merger shall be effective on July 3, 2011.
- 7. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 258 Elm Street, New Canaan, Connecticut 06840.
- 8. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any member of either merging limited liability company or any stockholder of the corporation.

11147450-v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004656 FRAME: 0103 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Unimin Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by Richard M. Solazzo, its Senior Vice President, Legal & Human Resources, on June 28, 2011.

UNIMIN CORPORATION

Name: Richard M. Solazzo
Title: Senior Vice President, Legal & Human Resources

TRADEMARK REEL: 004656 FRAME: 0104

RECORDED: 11/07/2011